FOOD PURCHASE United States Agricultural

Department of Marketing

REPORT Agriculture Service

DATE: June 30, 2004

BUYS: Canned Sweet Potatoes

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned sweet potatoes for use in Child
Nutrition and other domestic food assistance programs, according to Robert C. Keeney,

Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service.

Products, quantities, size of pack, and program cost consist of the following:

Estimated
Product/Pack Size Total Cases Total Pounds | Total Cost
Sweet Potatoes, Syrup 6/#10 cans 57,456 2,326,968 $ 928,534.56
Sweet Potatoes, Mashed 6/#10 cans 9,120 373,920 $174,383.52

This purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's Announcement
FV-302, Invitation 09, dated June 1, 2004.

These products were purchased on a delivered to destination basis. Deliveries are to be
made from September 1, 2004, to November 15, 2004.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 2546-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or
the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.



http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp

ANNOUNCEMENT FV302
COMM GROUP VEGETABLES, CANNED
INVITATION 009
COMMODITY TYPE SWEET POTATOES, SYRUP,
PACK SIZE 6/#10 CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: ALLEN CANNING COMPANY
PLANT ADDRESS HESSMER LA
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
001 LINCOLN RI 912
002 NORFOLK VA 577
SUFFOLK VA 335
003 AMERICUS GA 912
004 ATLANTA GA 912
005 CLEVELAND GA 600
CHATTANOOGA TN 312
006 COLUMBUS GA 500
MACON GA 412
008 COLLEGE PARK GA 456
LAWRENCEVILLE GA 456
009 CREEDMOOR NC 2,736
011 MEMPHIS TN 912
012 GRANITE CITY IL 1,824
018 BATON ROUGE LA 440
SHREVEPORT LA 472
021 MCALESTER OK 912
022 DES MOINES IA 912
023 LOS ANGELES CA 456
POMONA CA 456
025 GLENDALE HGTS IL 912
030 LITTLE ROCK AR 912
TOTAL AWARDED: 17,328

CONTRACTOR NAME:

BRUCE FOODS CORPORATION

PLANT ADDRESS WILSON NC
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
026 CLEVELAND OH 912
027 DAYTON OH 912
028 OBETZ OH 912
029 DAYTON OH 328
SPRINGFIELD OH 584
031 CONCORD NH 912
032 LINCOLN RI 912
033 DELAWARE CITY DE 912
034 BALTIMORE MD 300
JESSUP MD 612
035 JOHNSON CITY TN 107
MADISON HEIGHTS VA 805
039 CONWAY SC 912

CANNED

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

040
042

043
044
046
047

050
052

054

056
057

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

007
010
013

014
015

016
017

019
020

024
036

037

045

WILSON
-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
ALCOA TN
DANVILLE VA
NORFOLK VA
MIAMI PLANTATIO FL
AMERICUS GA
ATLANTA GA
LAWRENCEVILLE GA
CLEVELAND GA
CHATTANOOGA TN
CREEDMOOR NC
CONWAY SC
FORT MILL SC
CHATTANOOGA TN
COOKEVILLE TN
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
DOUGLAS GA
NEW IBERIA
-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
DOUGLAS GA
SALISBURY NC
ALEXANDRIA LA
ST MARTINVILLE LA
BATON ROUGE LA
BATON ROUGE LA
GRAMBLING LA
HARAHAN LA
BATON ROUGE LA
HARAHAN LA
ST MARTINVILLE LA
HARAHAN LA
ST MARTINVILLE LA
BATESVILLE MS
MOBILE AL
WINTER HAVEN FL
MIAMI PLANTATIO FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
ATLANTA GA

TOTAL AWARDED:

SWEET POTATOES,
6/#10 CAN

SYRUP,

NC

BRUCE FOODS CORPORATION

QUANTITY
(CSE )

LA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

33,744

CANNED

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

038
041
048

049
051

053

055

SWEET POTATOES, SYRUP,

6/#10 CAN

MOODY DUNBAR, INC

DUNN NC
-——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY

CITY ST (CSE )
ALBANY GA 912
LEBANON TN 912
COLUMBUS GA 350
MACON GA 562
DOUGLAS GA 912
CREEDMOOR NC 376
SALISBURY NC 536
ALCOA TN 432
LEBANON TN 480
LINCOLN RI 912
6,384

TOTAL AWARDED:

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

059
063

064
065

SWEET POTATOES, MASHED,
6/#10 CAN

ALLEN CANNING COMPANY

HESSMER LA
-——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
CITY ST (CSE )
ALBANY GA 250
AMERICUS GA 662
DOUGLAS GA 412
MACON GA 500
CORINTH MS 1,824
JACKSON MS 456
LAUREL MS 456
4,560

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

058
060

061
062

066

BRUCE FOODS CORPORATION

NEW IBERIA LA
—-——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
CITY ST (CSE )
LOS ANGELES CA 912
CLEVELAND GA 456
CHATTANOOGA TN 456
DOUGLAS GA 912
AMERICUS GA 662
JONESBORO GA 250
LAUREL MS 912
4,560

TOTAL AWARDED:

CANNED

PRICE
(CSE
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